

SKPM/SEC.DEPT/2024-25
February 14, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Deptt.
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Ma'am

Scrip Code: 500388

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Financial Results under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed below, the newspaper clippings of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024, published in:

1. Business Standard- English language national daily newspaper.
2. Business Standard - Hindi Edition.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

For Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Ltd.

Ritika Priyam
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
Mem No: A53502

Encl: As above

 WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED Your partner in progress.... (an ISO 9001 / ISO 14001 / ISO 45001 Certified Company) EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024										
(Rs. in Crores)										
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended			
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024			
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited			
1	Total Income from Operations	1015.85	1044.82	1045.13	3021.00	3377.59	4447.68			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	88.89	135.10	206.77	387.47	879.70	1053.29			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	88.89	135.10	206.77	387.47	879.70	1053.29			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67.41	100.56	158.76	289.49	655.66	786.09			
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (Share of the Owners of the Company)	64.20	89.11	135.93	267.16	572.22	692.01			
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	33.02	117.06	177.23	290.91	686.71	826.89			
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : Rs 2/- per share)	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21	13.21			
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	3228.50			
9	Earnings per share (Basic / Diluted) (Face value : Rs 2/- per share) EPS for the quarter are not annualised	9.72	13.49	20.58	40.45	86.64	104.77			
Notes :										
a) Key information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (Rs. in Crores)										
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended				
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024				
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited				
Total Income from Operations	629.14	609.36	564.73	1880.31	1922.47	2623.05				
Profit before Tax	74.90	111.09	92.51	313.06	510.28	624.25				
Profit after Tax	58.22	91.98	77.64	243.31	393.73	476.19				
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	40.82	98.70	87.00	242.36	409.22	495.99				
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine months period ended on December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on February 13, 2025. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine months period ended on December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.westcoastpaper.com . As required under Regulation 47 of the SEBI LODR Regulations read with SEBI notification dated December 12, 2024, same can be accessed by scanning the below QR code (Quick Response code).										
				By Order of the Board For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED RAJENDRA JAIN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR)						
Place : Dandeli Date : February 13, 2025										
Regd. Office : Bangur Nagar, Dandeli - 581 325, District : Uttara Kannada (Karnataka), Phone : (08284) 231391-395 (5 Lines) CIN : L02101KA1955PLC001936, GSTIN: 29AAACT4179N1ZO, E-mail : co.sec@westcoastpaper.com • Website : www.westcoastpaper.com										



Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited

Regd. Office: 4830/24, Prahlad Street, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110002

CIN: L21012DL1972PLC279773

Website: www.skpmil.com E-mail: info@skpmil.com Tel: 91-11-46263200

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,065.13	11,685.18	2,619.19	14,543.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.44	84.18	(252.22)	65.36
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.44	84.18	(252.22)	64.38
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.56	26.54	(189.90)	38.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	87.18	89.31	(187.67)	38.20
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,352.17	1,352.17	1,352.17	1,352.17
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1917.62 (As at 31-03-24)
8	Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.15	0.20	(1.41)	0.28
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.15	0.20	(1.41)	0.28

Notes :

1

These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

2

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.skpmil.com



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited
Sd/-
Narendra Kumar Pasari
Managing Director
DIN - 00101426

Place : New Delhi
Date : February 13, 2025



THE HI-TECH GEARS LIMITED

CIN: L29130HR1986PLC081555

Regd. Off. : Plot No. 24,25,26, IMT Manesar, Sector-7, Gurugram-122050, Haryana

Corp. Off. : Millennium Plaza, Tower-B, Sushant Lok-I, Sector-27, Gurugram-122002, Haryana.

Tel. + 91(124) 4715100 Fax: + 91(124) 2806085

Website : www.thehitechgears.com E-mail: secretarial@thehitechgears.com

Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in million except earning per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended
		31/12/2024	31/12/2023	31/12/2024	31/12/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	2,081.60	2,750.77	7,195.02	8,265.93
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.65	198.49	455.21	396.87
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	87.65	197.46	455.21	1,167.44
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	68.68	149.14	306.47	964.29
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19.40	168.56	246.67	1,014.50
6.	Equity Share Capital	187.78	187.68	187.78	187.68
7.	Reserves/ Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA
8.	Earning per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	(a) Basic :	3.66	7.95	16.33	51.38
	(b) Diluted :	3.65	7.93	16.29	51.29

NOTES:-

1) The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on February 13th, 2025 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13th, 2025. The Limited Review have been carried out by Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3) Additional information pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on Key standalone unaudited financial information of the company is given below:

(₹ in million)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended
	31/12/2024	31/12/2023	31/12/2024	31/12/2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations and other income	1,487.35	1,952.32	5,053.33	5,825.31
Profit before tax	104.78	176.49	451.12	450.79
Profit after tax	74.70	126.75	340.17	330.51

4) The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.thehitechgears.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
The Hi-Tech Gears Limited
Sd/-
Deep Kapuria
Executive Chairman
(DIN: 00006185)

Place : New Delhi
Date : February 13, 2025

POST BOX NO. 10077

TEL. NOS. : 022-2219 7101

Email: investorservices@bbtel.com

Website: www.bbtl.com

CIN: L99999MH1963PLC000002



THE BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPORATION, LIMITED

Registered Office : Commercial Union House, 9, Wallace Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024

(₹ in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31/12/2024	30/09/2024	31/12/2023	31/12/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations (net)	7,375.88	7,288.30	5,978.07	21,214.73	19,023.11	26,131.66
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax from continuing operations	11,259.74	(1,571.15)	(3,124.75)	13,701.61	(6,948.53)	456.45
3	Exceptional items (loss)/profit	(2,255.43)	99.43	-	(4,493.94)	-	-
4	Profit/(loss) before tax from continuing operations	9,004.31	(1,471.72)	(3,124.75)	9,207.67	(6,948.53)	456.45
5	Profit/(loss) after tax from continuing operations	9,604.63	(1,271.72)	(3,124.75)	9,175.99	(6,948.53)	(364.69)
6	(Loss)/profit after tax from discontinued operations on divestment of Coffee Business	-	-	(19.66)	-	(212.87)	(223.28)
7	Net profit/(loss) for the period / year	9,604.63	(1,271.72)	(3,144.41)	9,175.99	(7,161.40)	(587.97)
8	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period / year	9,536.80	(984.77)	(3,290.81)	9,442.01	(7,671.74)	(315.96)
9	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	1,395.44	1,395.44	1,396.27	1,395.44	1,396.27	1,396.27
10	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	26,641.96	17,105.16	10,680.61	26,641.96	10,680.61	18,036.38
11	Securities premium account	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20
12	Net worth	28,037.40	18,500.60	12,076.88	28,037.40	12,076.88	19,432.65
13	Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding debt	37,124.12	38,140.04	39,958.66	37,124.12	39,958.66	34,872.74
14	Basic and Diluted earnings / (losses) per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised except for the year end) :						
	a) Losses per share from continuing operations (in ₹)	13.77	(1.82)	(4.47)	13.15	(9.96)	(0.52)
	b) (Losses)/earnings per share from discontinued operations (in ₹)	-	-	(0.03)	-	(0.30)	(0.32)
	c) (Losses)/earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations (in ₹)	13.77	(1.82)	(4.50)	13.15	(10.26)	(0.84)
15	Capital redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
18	Debt service coverage ratio (in times)	9.45	(0.38)	(0.10)	4.57	(0.03)	0.17
19	Interest service coverage ratio (in times)	13.89	(0.58)	(1.16)	6.88	(0.25)	1.19
20	Debt equity ratio (in times)	1.33	2.07	3.32	1.33	3.32	1.81

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2024	30/09/2024	31/12/2023	31/12/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited) Restated
1	Total revenue from operations	468,491.27	475,868.56	433,672.77	1,377,918.93	1,294,727.64	1,710,897.15
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax from continuing operations	84,041.44	79,353.27	86,739.03	233,843.10	183,117.41	258,679.09
3	Exceptional items - (loss)/profit	(2,255.43)	84.43	(290.00)	(6,972.94)	(10,553.83)	(10,553.83)
4	Profit before tax from continuing operations	81,786.01	79,437.70	86,449.03	226,870.16	172,563.58	248,125.26
5	Profit after tax from continuing operations	62,729.71	51,566.25	66,123.11	161,458.21	114,277.30	169,159.95
6	Loss before tax from discontinued operations on divestment of coffee business	-	-	(19.66)	-	(212.87)	(223.28)
7	Net Profit after tax for the period / year	62,729.71	51,566.25	66,103.45	161,458.21	114,064.43	168,936.67
8	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	63,222.71	53,517.43	64,096.91	163,239.23	112,185.08	165,710.60
9	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each)	1,395.44	1,395.44	1,396.27	1,395.44	1,396.27	1,396.27
10	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	543,287.72	509,208.44	441,297.99	543,287.72	441,297.99	461,436.62
11	Securities premium account	9542.43	9542.43	9542.43	9542.43	9,542.43	9542.43
12	Net worth	735,345.05	672,121.61	606,708.69	735,345.05	606,708.69	660,350.76
13	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	300,774.39	292,815.84	185,615.12	300,774.39	185,615.12	213,146.29
14	Basic and Diluted earnings / (losses) per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised except for the year end) :						
	a) Earnings/ (losses) per share from continued operations (in ₹)	48.58	36.22	55.40	116.66	50.78	91.51
	b) Losses per share from discontinued operations (in ₹)	-	-	(0.03)	-	(0.30)	(0.32)
	c) Earnings/ (losses) per share from continuing and discontinued operations (in ₹)	48.58	36.22	55.37	116.66	50.48	91.19
15	Capital redemption reserve	201.64	201.64	200.48	201.64	200.48	201.64
16	Debt redemption reserve	14.62	14.62	14.62	14.62	14.62	14.62
17	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
18	Debt service coverage ratio	11.89	9.59	0.39	2.97	0.55	3.80
19	Interest service coverage ratio	19.18	24.15	18.94	22.64	7.15	8.97
20	Debt equity ratio	0.41	0.44	0.31	0.41	0.31	0.33

Notes :

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format for unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format for the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months are available on the website of stock exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Corporation's website www.bbtl.com

2 The Board of Directors of the corporation has declared an interim dividend of ₹ 13 per share on face value of ₹ 2 each at the board meeting held on 12 February 2025. Interim Dividend would be paid to those Shareholders, whose names appear in the Register of Members as on 21st February, 2025.

3 The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on 12 February 2025.

4 The limited review for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 and 52 read with Regulation 63 of the Listing Regulations (as amended).

5 The Unaudited Financial results of the Corporation have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations.

6 For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) i.e., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

On behalf of the Board of

The Bombay Burmah Trading Corporation, Limited

Ness Wadia

Managing Director

For  Financial Results,

please scan the QR Code.



Place : Mumbai

Date : 12 February 2025

